TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suntrust Bank		104/17/2007 1	Georgia Banking Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fanning Research Laboratories, Inc.		
Street Address:	190 U.S. Highway 1, North		
City:	Ormond Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32174		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

Name:	Tiki Hut Holding Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	1190 U.S. Highway 1, North		
City:	Ormond Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32174		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

Name:	Hawaiian Tropic Europe, Inc.		
Street Address:	3 Whitestown Industrial Estate		
Internal Address:	Fallaght		
City:	Dublin 24		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1176769	15 PLUS

Registration Number:	2095871	AQUAGUARD COMPLEX
Registration Number:	1494735	CERTAINLY NATURAL
Registration Number:	1101151	COOL ALOE
Serial Number:	78912726	DERMAPLEX
Registration Number:	1085249	FOREVER TAN
Registration Number:	1083788	HAWAIIAN TROPIC
Registration Number:	1239081	HAWAIIAN TROPIC
Registration Number:	1083790	HAWAIIAN TROPIC
Registration Number:	1852172	HAWAIIAN TROPIC
Registration Number:	1852173	HAWAIIAN TROPIC
Registration Number:	1678353	HAWAIIAN TROPIC
Registration Number:	1485357	HAWAIIAN TROPIC
Registration Number:	3216382	HAWAIIAN TROPIC ZONE
Serial Number:	78959598	HAWAIIAN TROPIC ZONE "THE HOTTEST PLACE ON EARTH"
Registration Number:	2790546	MISS HAWAIIAN TROPIC INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1567807	OZONE
Registration Number:	2356041	SKI PRO
Registration Number:	2567868	SUNCATCHER
Registration Number:	3133812	SUNNY DAY
Registration Number:	3134300	SUNSURE
Registration Number:	1189683	SURF SKI COTE
Registration Number:	2841953	SURF SKI COTE
Registration Number:	1288585	SWIM 'N' SUN
Registration Number:	3204656	THE HOTTEST PLACE ON EARTH
Serial Number:	78959668	THE HOTTEST PLACE ON EARTH THE TROPIC ZONE
Registration Number:	1080735	
Serial Number:	78871239	TROPIC ZONE
Registration Number:	2269905	ULTRA SUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100
Email: eteas@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth Langworthy, Sutherland Asbill

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, E	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80575-0043
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth A. Langworthy
Signature:	/EALangworthy/
Date:	04/18/2007
Total Attachments: 12 source=Suntrust Bank, Trademark Release	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif #page5.tif #page6.tif #page7.tif #page8.tif #page8.tif #page9.tif #page10.tif #page11.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of April $\frac{10}{10}$, 2007, by SUNTRUST BANK, as administrative agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement and other related financing documents (the "Security Agreement"), Tiki Hut Holding Company, Inc., Tanning Research Laboratories, Inc., and Hawaiian Tropic Europe, Inc. (collectively, the "Companies") have granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest are no longer owed and Agent no longer has any interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at reel 003478, frame 0009 on February 8, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Companies have requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the Companies.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 74822106.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Agent

By: Kevin Harrison
Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK RELEASE

STATE OF <u>GA</u>

SS.:

COUNTY OF Futton

On this // day of April 2007, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Som g. Befo

[NOTARY SEAL]

SUSAN J BOYLE

Notary Public

Dekaib County

State of Georgia

My Commission Expires Oct 31, 2009

TRADEMARK RELEASE

COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/ SERVICES	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
				congratuation of the state of t		
				SIERLA MARKANINA (MARKANINA MARKANINA MARKANINA MARKANINA MARKANINA MARKANINA MARKANINA MARKANINA MARKANINA MA		
				MARIAL MARIAN MA		
				And America		
United States	AQUAGUARD COMPLEX	Class 3: Skin moisturizing mixtures of ingredients used in sunscreen preparations,	75/038,163	Dec. 28, 1995	2,095,871	Sep. 9, 1997
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.604000	suntanning preparations and after- sun skin moisturizing preparations		TO THE		

COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/ SERVICES	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	CERTAINLY NATURAL	Class 3: Skin moisturizing lotion	73/629,197	Nov. 7, 1986	1,494,735	Jul. 5, 1988
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.601900					
United States	COOL ALOE	Class 5: Medicated ointment for the treatment of sunburn	73/142,950	Sep. 29, 1977	1,101,151	Sep. 5, 1978
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.600900					
United States	DERMAPLEX	Class 3: Cosmetic sun- protecting preparations; cosmetic sun-tanning preparations; skin	78/912,726	Jun. 20, 2006		
The state of the s	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.607000	moisturizer				
United States	FOREVER TAN	Class 3: Cosmetic prepations namely, skin moisturizer for tan preservation	73/125,079	May 2, 1977	1,085,249	Feb. 14, 1978
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.600800					

COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/ SERVICES	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	HAWAIIAN TROPIC FCH&S Ref.: 01480,600100	Class 3: Cosmetic preparations namely, sun screens, tanning oils and lotions and wind screens	73/125,077	May 22, 1977	1,083,788	Jan. 31, 1978
United States	FCH & P. G.	Class 3: Suntanning oils	73/299,738	Mar. 5, 1981	1,239,081	May 24, 1983
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.600500					
United States	HAWAIIAM Tropic	Class 3: Cosmetic preparations namely, sun screens, tanning oils and lotions and wind screens	73/125,642	May 6, 1977	1,083,790	Jan. 31, 1978
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.600200					

COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/ SERVICES	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	HAWAIIAN TROPIC	Class 5: Medicated preparations for protection of the skin against sun rays	74/433,807	Sep. 9, 1993	1,852,172	Sep. 6, 1994
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.602900		To the state of th			
United States	HAWAIIAM Tropic	Class 5: Medicated preparations for protection of the skin against sun rays	74/433,808	Sep. 9, 1993	1,852,173	Sep. 6, 1994
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.603400					
United States	HAWAIIAN TROPIC	Class 9: Sunglasses	74/153,133	Apr. 1, 1991	1,678,353	Mar. 10, 1992
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.602500					
United States	HAWAIIAN TROPIC	Class 25: Clothing, namely swimwear, caps, sun visors, rompers, shorts, tops, tank tops, cover-ups,	73/676,171	Aug. 3, 1987	1,485,357	Apr. 19, 1988
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.600600	polo shirts, pants and dresses				

COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/ SERVICES	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	HAWAIIAN TROPIC ZONE	Class 43: Restaurant services	78/554,862	Jan. 27, 2005	3,216,382	Mar. 6, 2007
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.606400					
United States	Tropic ZONE	Class 43: Restaurant services	78/959,598	Aug. 24, 2006	••	••
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.607100					
United States	MISS HAWAIIAN TROPIC INTERNATIONAL	Class 41: Entertainment in the nature of beauty pageants	76/432,910	Jul. 2, 2002	2,790,546	Dec. 9, 2003
	FCH&S Ref.; 01480.605500		The state of the s			

COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/ SERVICES	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	OZONE	Class 3: Sunscreen preparations	73/730,542	May 24, 1988	1,567,807	Nov. 28, 1989
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.602100					
United States	SKI PRO FCH&S Ref.: 01480.601500	Class 3: Skin protecting mixtures of ingredients, namely, moisturizers and sunscreens, sold as a component of lip balms	75/495,206	Jun. 2, 1998	2,356,041	Jun. 6, 2000
					••••	
United States	SUNCATCHER	Class 3: Non- medicated suncare preparations	75/676,035	Apr. 6, 1999	2,567,868	May 7, 2002
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.605100					
United States	SUNNY DAY	Class 3: Preparations for application to the skin for purposes of moisturizing, tanning or screening from the	78/368,851	Feb. 17, 2004	3,133,812	Aug. 22, 2006
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.606000	sun		Transport to the state of the s		

COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/ SERVICES	APPLN NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO:	REG. DATE
United States	SUNSURE	Class 3: Sunscreen ingredients sold as a component of sunscreen preparations	78/579,464	Mar. 3, 2005	3,134,300	Aug. 22, 2006
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.606500					
United States	SURF SKI COTE	Class 3: Skin lotions for use in prevention of sun and wind burn	73/125,078	May 2, 1977	1,189,683	Feb. 16, 1982
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.601100					
United States	SURF SKI COTE	Class 3: Sun screen	76/498,336	Mar. 18, 2003	2,841,953 Supplemental Register	May 11, 2004
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.605900					
United States	SWIM 'N' SUN	Class 3: Suntanning preparations	73/433,489	Jul. 6, 1983	1,288,585	Aug. 7, 1984
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.601300					

COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/ SERVICES	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	THE HOTTEST PLACE ON EARTH	Class 43; Restaurant services	78/718,082	Sep. 22, 2005	3,204,656	Jan. 30, 2007
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.606600					
United States	THE TROPIC \$20NE	Class 43: Restaurant services	78/959,668	Aug. 24, 2006	Net	
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.607200					
United States		Class 3: Cosmetic preparations namely, sun screens, tanning oils and lotions and wind screens	73/125,095	May 2, 1977	1,080,735	Jan. 3, 1978
	(Tiki Hut Design)					
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.600700					
United States	TROPIC ZONE	Class 43: Restaurant services	78/871,239	Apr. 27, 2006		~**
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.606800			Published and Additional Conference of the Confe		

LEGAL_US_E # 74822106.3

COUNTRY	MARK	GOODS/ SERVICES	APPEN. NO.	FILING DATE	REG, NO.	REG. DATE
United States	ULTRA SUN	Class 3: Suncare preparations	75/483,399	May 12, 1998	2,269,905	Aug. 10, 1999
	FCH&S Ref.: 01480.604700					

LEGAL_US_E # 74822106.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 04/18/2007